PRELIMINARY
512Kx36/1Mx18 Flow-Thru SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
CY7C1371AV25
CY7C1373AV25
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
July 6, 2000
25
Features
• Pin compatible and functionally equivalent to ZBT  de-
vices
• Supports 117-MHz bus operations with zero wait states
— Data is transferred on every clock
• Internally self-timed output buffer control to eliminate
the need to use asynchronous OE
• Registered inputs for Flow-Through operation
• Byte Write capability
• Common I/O architecture
• Single 2.5V power supply
• Fast clock-to-output times
— 7.5 ns (for 117-MHz device)
— 8.5 ns (for 100-MHz device)
— 9.0 ns (for 83-MHz device)
— 10.0 ns (for 66-MHz device)
• Clock Enable (CEN) pin to suspend operation
• Synchronous self-timed writes
• Available in 100 TQFP & 119 BGA Packages
• Burst Capability - linear or interleaved burst order
Functional Description
The CY7C1371AV25 and CY7C1373AV25 are 2.5V, 512K by
36 and 1M by 18 Synchronous-Flow-Through Burst SRAMs,
respectively designed specifically to support unlimited true
back-to-back Read/Write operations without the insertion of
wait states. The CY7C1371AV25/CY7C1373AV25 is equipped

Document #: 38-01005-A
Switching Waveforms  (continued)
OE
Three-stateI/O’s
OE Timing
tEOHZ
tEOV
tEOLZ
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
117 CY7C1371AV25-117AC/
CY7C1373AV25-117AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1371AV25-117BGC/
CY7C1373AV25-117BGC
BG119 7 x 17 BGA
100 CY7C1371AV25-100AC/
CY7C1373AV25-100AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1371AV25-100BGC/
CY7C1373AV25-100BGC
BG119 7 x 17 BGA
83 CY7C1371AV25-83AC/
CY7C1373AV25-83AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1371AV25-83BGC/
CY7C1373AV25-83BGC
BG119 7 x 17 BGA
66 CY7C1371AV25-66AC/
CY7C1373AV25-66AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1371AV25-66BGC/
CY7C1373AV25-66BGC
BG119 7 x 17 BGA
Shaded areas contain advance information.
CY7C1371AV25
CY7C1373AV25PRELIMINARY
25
Package Diagrams
100-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) A101
51-85050-A
CY7C1371AV25
CY7C1373AV25PRELIMINARY
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2000. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Revision History
Package Diagrams  (continued)
119-Lead FBGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) BG119
51-85115
Document Title: CY7C1371AV25/CY7C1373AV25
Document Number: 38-01005
REV. ECN NO. ISSUE DATE
ORIG. OF
CHANGE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE